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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1764
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
Tenders for Cleaning of Ganga
Karadi Shri Sanganna Amarappa

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of agencies awarded tenders for cleaning Ganga along with the amount involved in such tenders by indicating the time schedule fixed for the said agencies to clean Ganga; and
(b) the progress of work undertaken by the concerned agencies so far?

Answer
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
(SUSHRI UMA BHARTI)

(a) The work of awarding tenders for projects for pollution abatement in river Ganga is undertaken by the State Project Monitoring Groups (SPMGs) of the respective States. The complete details of agencies and the time schedule for each project are maintained by the respective States.
(b) The progress of works undertaken under National Ganga River Basin Authority (NGRBA) in 5 states on Ganga river till March 2015 is as below.
Amount in Rs.Crore
Capital Cost O & M Cost Total Sanctioned Cost Total No. of Projects Projects completed Ongoing projects
Investment Projects (Ganga) 5227.40 433.75 5661.15 74 26 27
Investment Projects (Yamuna) 1873.78 0.00 1873.78 3 0 3
Total 7101.18 433.75 7534.93 77 26 30

****


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

